1 2	JOHN P. PARRIS, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 7479 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN P. PARRI 324 South Third Street, Suite 200	S	
3	Las Vegas, NV 89101 P: (702) 382-0905 F: (702) 382-6903 Electronically Filed		
5	Counsel for Appellant	Jul 11 2016 03:52 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman	
6		Clerk of Supreme Court	
7	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
8			
9	RALPH ALEXANDER,		
10	Appellant,	Docket No. 70214	
11	vs.		
12	THE STATE OF NEVADA, NOTICE OF FILING OF CASE APPEAL		
13	Respondent.	NOTICE OF FILING OF CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	
14			
15	Appellant Ralph Alexander, through appointed counsel John P. Par-		
16	ris, hereby submits this notice of filing of a Case Appeal Statement in		
17	Eighth Judicial District Court case number C-15-308719-1. A file-stamped		
18	copy of that request is attached hereto.		

DATED this 16th day of May, 2016.

JØHN P. PARRIS Nevada State Bar No. 7479 **LAW OFFICES OF JOHN P. PARRIS** 324 South Third Street, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 382-0905 Counsel for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am a person competent to serve papers, that I am not a party to the above-entitled action, and that on May 16, 2016, I served the foregoing document via the Nevada Supreme Court's eFlex system on the counsel and/or parties as listed below:

Name

Address

Steven B. Wolfson, Esq. Steven S. Owens, Esq. Clark County District Attorney's Office

Adam Laxalt Nevada Attorney General's Office 200 Lewis Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89155

100 N. Carson St. Carson City, NV 89701

AN EMPLOYEE OF THE Law Offices of John P. Parris

AFFIRMATION

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030 The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the social security number of any person.

5-16-16

Date

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

John Parris

Electronically Filed 05/03/2016 03:42:02 PM

Apr. J. Blui

	CAS LAW OFFICES OF JOHN P. PARRIS.			
2	John P. Parris, Esq. CLERK OF THE COURT Nevada State Bar No. 7479			
3	324 South Third Street, #200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101			
4	(702) 382-0905 Attorney for Defendant			
53	DISTRICT COURT			
6	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
7	* * *			
8	THE STATE OF NEVADA.			
9	Plaintiff.			
10	VS.			
11	ALPH ALEXANDER Case No. : C-15-308719-1 Dept. No. : XII			
12	ID# 2511165			
13	Defendant.			
14	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT			
15				
16	ALEXANDER files the following information:			
17	I. Name of the Appellant filing this Case Appeal Statement: RALPH ALEXANDER.			
18	2. Identify the Judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order appealed from: The Honorable			
19	Michelle Leavitt, District Court Judge presided over the Jury Trial in the instant matter.			
20				
21	Parris, Esq., Law Offices of John P. Parris, 324 S 3rd Street, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, (702)			
22	382-0905, Counsel for Appellant, RALPH ALEXANDER.			
23	4. Identify each respondent and the name an address of appellate counsel: Steven Wolfson,			
24	Clark County District Attorney, 200 South Lewis, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, Attorney for Respondent.			
25	; State of Nevada.			
26	5. Indicate whether any attorney identified above in response to question 3 or 4 is not licensed			
27	to practice law in Nevada: All parties listed above are licensed to practice law in the State of Nevada.			
28	117			

~	6. Indicate whether Appellant was represented by appointed or retained counsel in the District		
2	Court: Appellant was represented by appointed counsel, John P. Parris, Esq.		
3	7. Indicate whether Appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel on appeal		
4	Appellant is represented by appointed counsel on appeal.		
5	8. Indicate whether Appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the date of		
6	entry of the District Court order granting such leave: Appellant has been granted leave to proceed in		
7	forma pauperis.		
8	9. Indicate the date the proceedings commenced in the District Court: The proceedings		
9	ommenced before the District Court on August 14, 2015 antecedent to a Grand Jury Indictment.		
10	10. Provide a brief description of the nature of the action and result in the District Court,		
11	including the type of Judgment or Order being appealed and the relief granted by the District Court		
12	Appellant was convicted pursuant to a Jury Trial which concluded on December 7, 2015, resulting in		
13	a sentencing which occurred on March 17, 2016 and Judgement of Conviction filed on March 25, 2016		
14	as a final order in this case.		
15	11. Indicate whether the case has previously been the subject of an appeal to or original writ		
16	proceeding in the Supreme Court: This case has not been before the Supreme Court prior to the filing		
17	of the Notice of Appeal on or about April 18, 2015.		
18	12. Indicate whether this appeal involves child custody or visitation: No		
19			
20			
21	DATED this <u>3rd</u> day of May, 2016.		
22	LAW OFFICES OF JOHN P. PARRIS		
23	(n x / l)		
24	By		
25	Nevada State Bar No. 7479 324 S 3 rd Street, #200		
26	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorney for Appellant		
27			
28			
	~2		